VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2002 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Chapter 814)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » ltem 539
Virginia Port Authority

Item 539 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2001

Second Year - FY2002

Water Transportation System Planning (62700)

Port Facilities Planning (62701)
Fund Sources:

Special

Commonwealth Transportation

$586,978

$586,978

$400,000

$186,978

$588,760

$588,760

$400,000

$188,760

Authority: Title 62.1, Chapter 10, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation, the Virginia Port Authority shall support the Maritime Incident Response Advisory
Board. By December 1, 2000, the Virginia Port Authority and the Maritime Incident Response Advisory Board shall

report to the Chairmen of the House Appropriations and Senate Finance Committees on the financial support

required to develop and improve management of maritime fire and incident issues in Hampton Roads and

throughout the Commonwealth.
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