VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2002 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Chapter 814)

Bill Order » Office of Transportation » Item 539 Virginia Port Authority

Item 539 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2001	Second Year - FY2002
Water Transportation System Planning (62700)	\$586,978	\$588,760
Port Facilities Planning (62701) Fund Sources:	\$586,978	\$588,760
Special	\$400,000	\$400,000
Commonwealth Transportation	\$186,978	\$188,760

Authority: Title 62.1, Chapter 10, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation, the Virginia Port Authority shall support the Maritime Incident Response Advisory Board. By December 1, 2000, the Virginia Port Authority and the Maritime Incident Response Advisory Board shall report to the Chairmen of the House Appropriations and Senate Finance Committees on the financial support required to develop and improve management of maritime fire and incident issues in Hampton Roads and throughout the Commonwealth.